## 505827253 12/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5874083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ILJIN GLOBAL CO., LTD.	07/01/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILJIN ENTERPRISE CO.,LTD.	
Street Address:	527, SAMSEONG-RO,	
City:	GANGNAM-GU, SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10207536
Patent Number:	9855793
Patent Number:	9636946
Patent Number:	9056522
Patent Number:	8360652
Patent Number:	8096045
Patent Number:	7617610

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3013659040

Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 6710 A ROCKLEDGED DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 146-1002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICIA E. HONG

SIGNATURE: /Patricia E. Hong/

DATE SIGNED: 12/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 051350 FRAME: 0787

505827253

> PATENT REEL: 051350 FRAME: 0788

### [Translation]

# Certified Copy of Company Commercial Registration (including the deleted items) [for submission]

Registration Number	025893		
Register Number	110111-0224165	-	
Company Name: IL-JIN Corporation	<del>}11</del>		changed
			registered
			Changed on Jan. 24, 1998
ILIIN-BLOXWICH-CO., LTD.			Registered on Jan. 26, 1998
ILIIN GLOBAL CO., LTD.		Changed on Feb. 6, 2002	
		Registered on Feb. 8, 2002	
			Changed on Jul. 1, 2019
ILJIN Enterprise CO.,LTD.			Registered on Jul. 1, 2019
			changed
Headquarter: 788-2, Yeoksam dong, Ganguani-gu, Seoul		registered	
			Changed on Oct. 10, 1995
128-5, Samscongdong, Gangnam-gu, Scoul			Registered on Oct. 12, 1995
527, Samseong-ro, Gangnam-gu, Scoul		***************************************	Street address Oct. 31, 2011
			Registered on Jul. 01, 2013
BOARD MEMBER			Registered on Jul. 01, 2015
Joint Chief Executive Officer LEE, S			ngnam-suSeonl
1	7.06.28 Registered		8.,
	9.02.24 Registered		
1	2.03.16 Registered		
Joint Chief Executive Officer LEE, Sang H 308610-****** (Samseong-dong)527, Samseong-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul			seong-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul
2015.03.17 Re-appointed 2015.03.27 Registered			
2018.03.21 Re-appointed 2019	8.04.02 Registered		
Joint Chief Executive Officer LEE, Don	g Sub 710512-***** (San	iseong-dong) 31-10. Sams	eong-ro 112-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul
1			
	Establishment Date of the Company January 18, 1978		y 18, 1978

Fee ₩1,000 Received

Competent Office: Seoul Central District Court Registry Office

Issuing Office: Registry Information Central Management Office, Office of Court Administration
This is to certify that the Certified Copy is the same as the original registration in the Register. [However, this Copy omitted unrequested and invalid registration matters.]

Date: September 4, 2019

Office of Court Administration

Registry Information Central Management Office

Officer in Charge: Stamped

PATENT REEL: 051350 FRAME: 0789

<sup>\*</sup> The shaded items are facts invalidated (changed/revised).

# 등기사항일부증명서(말소사항 포함)[제출용]

등기번호	025893	
芳弄甘草	110111-0224165	
성 호	株式會計一日進商事	 
and the second of the second o	7 7 7 8 4 444 500 5440 1	
	주식회사 일진골로별	
	주식회사 일진엔터프	라이즈
墨哥	서울 강남구 역상동	
the transmission of the tr	<del>서울 강남구 살성동</del>	
ingaan, magaala ka sii ka siyoo ka ayaa aa sii aa sii	서울특별시 강남구 <	삼성로 527(삼성동)

	임원에 관한 사항
중등대표이시 이상왕 38%HO ******	서울 강남구 삼성동 128-5
2007년 06월 20일 취임	2007년 06월 28일 동기
	2009 년 02 월 24 일 등기
	2012 년 03 월 16 일 동기
A CO CO CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	서울특별시 강남구 삼성로 527(삼성동)
the second to th	2015년 03월 27일 둘기
2018 년 03 월 21 일 품임	2018 년 04 월 02 일 동기
1 0 0 1695	서울특별시 강남구 삼성로112길 31-10(삼성동)
2019 년 07 월 01 일 취임	2019 년 07 월 01 일 동기

회사성립연<u>額일</u> 수수료 1,000원 영수함 1978 년 01 월 18 월

봉수함 --- 이 하 역 백 ---관할등기소 : 서울중앙지방법원 등기국 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다]

서기 2019년 09월 04일 범원행정처 등기정보증앙관리소

전산운영책임관

\* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 통기사항입니다. \* 통기사항증명시는 멀리로 출력 가능함 [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케니로 확인하기나, 인터넷통기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 임력하여 위 \* 변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 말행임부터 3개원까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

방급확인인호 8937-AATP-JSKY

17103060131010400292009510022918053220312151502121 1 毫视望:2019/09/04

- 1/1 -



PATENT

RECORDED: 12/18/2019 REEL: 051350 FRAME: 0790